

Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences and Technology of Jammu Dean Student Welfare, Chatha-180009



Dr. Sudhakar Dwivedi

(dsw@skuastj.org)

No.: AUJ/DSW/24-25/F-**J19**/365**3**-3668. Dt.: **13**/02/2025

Office Order

As proposed by the committee for Cricket activities in SKUAST-J and approved by the competent authority, the University Cricket Grounds at Chatha and R.S. Pura campuses of the University are thrown open for playing of all Departmental/ Private teams on payment of Rs. 2000/- (Rupees Two Thousand only) per match.

Physical Instructors will make the bookings in this regard and the booking amount so received will be deposited to A/c Number 1235040500000039 IFSC: JAKA0EAURSP Name: Dean Student Welfare, SKUAST-J.

(Dr. Sudhakar Dwivedi) Dean, Student Welfare

Copy to the:

家

- > All officers of the University ______ for kind information.
- > Chairman, Sports Committee for kind information.
- Nodal Officer, Cricket for kind information.
- Physical Instructors for compliance.

Dean, Student Welfare office SKUAST-Jammu, Chatha 180009 Email-ID: <u>dswskuastj@gmail.com</u> Phone No.: **(9469212589)**